Turning Pad Light
Spare Parts
SP_3057, Rev. A, 2020/03/11
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to
ADB SAFEGATE.

To order parts, call ADB Safegate Customer Service or your local representative.
Figure 1: Spare Parts
Ordering Code
Color
1 = Omnidirectional Blue
Fixture Height
1 = 14-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 24-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 30-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
5 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 14-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1
8 = 24-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1
9 = 30-inch OAH with 2-inch coupling, 11 TPI1
A = 14-inch OAH without coupling2
B = 20-inch OAH with 1.5-inch coupling, 12 TPI
Power
1 = Current Driven, 60 Hz
2 = Current Driven, 50 Hz
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Cord Set
0 = Standard Configuration
Notes:
1. Normally used in metric applications
2. Configuration sold with no column and no coupling
Leveling Device
TPL - X X X X X
44A7061
SP_3057, Rev. A, 2020/03/11 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.1 Parts Lists
Figure 2: TPL Assembly Diagram
Turning Pad Light
Parts
4
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Figure 3: TPL Base Diagrams
Figure 4: TPL Heater Wiring
Table 1: Associated Parts
Description Part No.
Gasket, lens protection 4071.76.060
LED optical ass’y, Blue, w/out arctic kit 44A6980-E02
LED optical ass’y, Blue, with arctic kit 44A6980-E12
Seal, lens 4071.76.041
Seal, top to bottom cover 63A1137
SP_3057, Rev. A, 2020/03/11 5
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Figure 5: LED & Arctic Kit Connectors Not Shown
Turning Pad Light
Parts
6
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Appendix A: SUPPORT
Our experienced engineers are available for support and service at all times, 24 hour/7 days a week. They are part of a
dynamic organization making sure the entire ADB SAFEGATE is committed to minimal disturbance for airport operations.
ADB SAFEGATE Support
Live Technical Support - Americas
If at any time you have a question or concern about your product, just contact ADB SAFEGATE’s